the rainy season and other vagaries, with effect from the date of notification of
the administrative order of work commencement.

4. Number of Lots

Ttie works which are subject of this invitation to tender are grouped into a unique lot

5. Estimated cost

The estimated cost after preliminary studies stands at Ten million eight hundred
thousand {10 800 000) all taxes inclusive.

6. Participation and origin

Participation is open under the same conditions to all Cameroonian
Companies and business concerns that have proven experience in the field
of building construction and civil engineering in general and who are not in a

[...]

The tender file may be consulted during working hours at the Governor's office
North West Region.

10. Acquisition of tender file:
The tender file may be acquired from the Governor's office North West Region,
upon presentation of a non-refundable treasury receipt (Regional Treasury
Bamenda) of 19 300 (Nineteen thousand three hundred) FCFA. Such a receipt shall
identify the payer as representing the company that wants to participate in the
tender.

11. Submission of bids:

Each offer or bid drafted in English or French in seven (07) copies including the
original and six (06) copies marked as such in accordance with the prescriptions of

[...]

diverses et court a compter de la date de notification de I'ordre de service de
commencer les travaux.

4. Allotissement

Les travaux sont subdivises en un seul lot.

5. Cout previsionnel

Le cout previsionnel de Toperation ^ Tissue des etudes prealables est de Dix million huit
cent mille (10 800 000) francs CFA TTC.

^ 6. Participation et origine
La participation est ouverte d Tegaiite de conditions d toutes les societes et

entreprises de droits camerounais ayant une experience averee dans le domaine
des bdtiments et du genie civil en general et non pas exclue par MINMAP.

[...]

Les offres devront etre accompagnees d'un cautionnement provisoire
(garantie bancaire de soumission) etabli, selon le modele indique dans le dossier
d'Appel d'Offres, par un etablissement bancaire ou argent d'assurance agree par
le Ministere des Finances et d'un montant egal d 216 000 FCFA (deux cent seize
mille) francs CFA.

Le cautionnement provisoire sera libere d'office au plus tard trente (30)
jours apres Texpiration de la validite des offres pour les soumissionnaires nayant
pas ete retenus. Dans le cas ou le soumissionnaire est attributaire de la lettre

[...]

de la Services du Gouverneur du Nord-Ouest.

10. Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres

Le dossier d'appel d'offres peut etre obtenu aux heures ouvrables aupres de
la Services du Gouverneur du Nord-Ouest sur presentation d'une quittance de
versement d'une somme non remboursable de 19 300 (dix neuf mille trois cent)
francs CFA au Tresor Public (Tresorerie Generale de Bamenda). Cette quittance
devra identifier le payeur comme representant I'entreprise desireuse de participer
d I'Appei d'Offres.

11. Remise des offres

Chaque offre redigee en Franqais ou en Anglais, en sept (07) exemplaires